

## BPER: Banca

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## BPER Banca: resignation of the Chairman of the Board of Statutory Auditors

*Modena – 28 April 2021.* BPER Banca informs that Mr. Nicola Bruni has communicated his irrevocable resignation from the office of Chairman of the Board of Statutory Auditors, strictly and solely for personal reasons, with effect from the date of the next Shareholders' Meeting which will be called to proceed with the integration of the Board of Statutory Auditors following the results of the appointment process held at the Shareholders' Meeting of 21 April 2021.

BPER Banca S.p.A.

Contacts:

Investor Relations

investor.relations@bper.it

Corporate and Regulatory Affairs ufficiosegreteriabancaria @bper.it External Relations and CSR rel.est@bper.it

www.bper.it - https://istituzionale.bper.it/

The press release is also available in the 1INFO storage mechanism.

This is a translation into English of the original in Italian. The Italian text shall prevail over the English version.

BPER Banca S.p.A, head office in Modena, via San Carlo, 8/20 - Tax Code, VAT number and Modena Companies Register no. 01153230360 - Share capital Euro 2.100.435.182,40 ABI Code 5387.6 - Register of Banks no. 4932 - Member of the Interbank Deposit Guarantee Fund and of the National Guarantee Fund - Parent Company of the BPER Banca S.p.A. Banking Group - Register of Banking Groups no. 5387.6 - Tel. 059.2021111 - Telefax 059.2022033 - e-mail: bpergroup@bper.it - Certified e-mail (PEC): bper@pec.gruppobper.it www.bper.it